





## Aspinline Ltd. 2018 World Cup Contest Terms and Conditions

- The promoter is: Aspinline Ltd. (company no. 8749690). Our registered office is at <u>20 Imperial Square, Cheltenham, GL50 1QZ</u>.
- The competition is open to residents of the United Kingdom except employees of Aspinline Ltd. and their close relatives and anyone otherwise connected with the organisation or judging of the competition.
- You will automatically be entered into this competition by making a purchase with Aspinline Ltd. during the Group Stage of the 2018 World Cup (14th June - 28th June). You will be given a randomly selected team via email. If your team wins the 2018 World Cup, you will receive 15% OFF on your next purchase (under £500).
- Closing date for entry will be 28th June 2018 (10PM). After this date and time, no further entries to the competition will be permitted.
- Aspinline Ltd. reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by Aspinline Ltd.
- If your nominated team wins the 2018 World Cup final you will receive the following offer: 15% OFF your next purchase under £500 with Aspinline Ltd. following the 2018 World Cup tournament.
- The prize is as stated and no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The prizes are not transferable.
- Winners will be notified via email within 10 days of the 2018 World Cup final game on 15 July 2018.
- If the winner(s) cannot be contacted or cannot claim the prize within 5 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.
- Aspinline Ltd. will notify the winner via email about how the prize can be collected.
- Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.

The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at [https://www.aspinline.co.uk/privacy-policy].